Maryland Casino

Slot Machine Revenue

Total November 2021

TOTAL
FY2022 TO DATE

MGM National Harbor
November 2021

MGM National Harbor
FY2022 to date

Live! Casino & Hotel
November 2021

Live! Casino & Hotel
FY2022 to date

Horseshoe
November 2021

Horseshoe Casino
FY2022 to date

Hollywood Casino
November 2021

Hollywood Casino
FY2022 to date

Ocean Downs Casino
November 2021

Ocean Downs Casino
FY2022 to date

Rocky Gap Casino Resort
November 2021

Rocky Gap Casino Resort
FY2022 to date

WIN PER
UNIT

November 2021 Casino Revenue Worksheet — SLOT MACHINES

$105,847,249.05

EDUCATION
TRUST

$40,681,173.57

MARYLAND LOTTERY

AND GAMING

HORSE
RACING

$7,221,302.17

LOCAL
IMPACT
GRANTS

$5,755,079.81

ML&G

OPERATIONAL

EXPENSES

$1,055,541.72

Small,
Minority,
Women
Business
/Commerce

$1,557,107.23

CASINO
SHARE

$49,577,044.55

$566,571,457.98

$39,014,712.04

$217,690,264.70
41%
$16,016,410.34

$38,654,439.51
7%
$2,733,613.03

$30,835,709.16
5.5%
$2,148,105.31

$5,636,678.40
1%
$389,573.07

$8,338,237.12
1.5%
$585,794.72

$265,416,129.09
44%
$17,141,215.57

$609.37
2,131

$354.87

$201,126,082.99

$40,274,495.24

$82,861,555.02
36%
$14,581,062.52

$14,129,512.44
7%
$2,828,352.91

$11,106,989.29
5.5%
$2,223,220.13

$1,999,997.11
1%
$400,714.25

$3,028,154.95
1.5%
$606,148.15

$87,999,874.18
49%
$19,634,997.28

3,764

$241.63

$209,464,424.64

$10,357,071.97

$75,910,544.56

$4,044,081.90

$14,718,437.67

$725,573.89

$11,570,257.11

$570,153.50

$2,082,215.84

$103,442.09

$3,154,394.80

$155,484.72

$102,028,574.66

$4,758,335.87

1,427

$277.62

$58,536,917.26

$22,916,100.52

$4,107,988.55

$3,228,778.74

$583,057.04

$880,365.82

$26,820,626.59

726

$245.82
768

$241.15

618

Percentages are base statutory amounts. Dollar totals include additional contributions to state accounts from expired tickets, due to changes to statutes. Therefore, dollar amounts differ from statutory percentages.

$6,052,036.83 $2,785,593.91 $423,887.05 $333,079.33 $60,466.03 $90,834.88 $2,358,175.63
$33,569,996.70 $15,474,316.69 $2,354,638.53 $1,850,562.04 $334,646.86 $504,603.02 $13,051,229.56
32% 7% 5.5% 1% 1.5% 53%
$5,670,463.43 $1,817,578.82 $397,238.90 $312,147.90 $56,636.53 $85,125.05 $3,001,736.23
$38,543,522.43 $12,385,905.53 $2,703,302.82 $2,124,565.95 $384,267.12 $579,320.88 $20,366,160.13
32% 0.0% 3.75% 1% 0.75% 60%
$4,478,469.54 $1,436,446.08 $112,636.39 $168,373.64 $44,709.75 $33,719.71 $2,682,583.97
$25,330,513.96 $8,141,842.38 $640,559.50 $954,556.03 $252,494.43 $191,397.65 $15,149,663.97




November 2021 Casino Revenue Worksheet — TABLE GAMES

NUMBER
NUMBER OF NON.

OF BANKED
BANKED IN[O\E BANKED

TABLES BANKED TABLES WPT TABLES WPT
TABLES

EDUCATION
TRUST
FUND

CASINO
SHARE

LOCAL
JURISDICTIONS

BANKED
TABLES

NON-BANKED
TABLES

Maryland Casino

Table Game Revenue

TOTAL November 2021

TOTAL FY2022 Year to Date

MGM National Harbor
November 2021

MGM National Harbor
FY2022 TO DATE

Live! Casino & Hotel
November 2021

137

Live! Casino & Hotel
FY2022 TO DATE

Horseshoe Casino
November 2021

114

Horseshoe Casino
FY2022 TO DATE

Hollywood Casino

50

23

$4,031.95

$1,454.62

R
—

$900.17

$499.96

$51,129,705.94

$3,386,634.00

$54,516,339.94

$8,177,450.99

$2,725,817.00

$43,613,071.95

$245,308,448.22

$27,292,216.20

$17,455,483.00

$1,551,156.00

$262,763,931.22

$28,843,372.20

$39,414,589.70

$4,326,505.83

$13,138,196.53

$1,442,168.61

$210,211,144.99

$23,074,697.76

$123,676,293.28

$8,155,928.00

$131,832,221.28

$19,774,833.19

$6,591,611.06

$105,465,777.03

$16,571,331.29

$1,350,257.00

$17,921,588.29

$2,688,238.24

$896,079.42

$14,337,270.63

$81,675,783.05

$6,779,931.00

$88,455,714.05

$13,268,357.10

$4,422,785.71

$70,764,571.24

$4,974,783.95

$344,969.00

$5,319,752.95

$797,962.94

$265,987.65

$4,255,802.36

$27,335,208.82

$1,863,086.00

$29,198,294.82

$4,379,744.22

$1,459,914.74

$23,358,635.86

November 2021 13 5 $2,197.62 $935.01 $857,072.00 $140,252.00 $997,324.00 $149,598.60 $49,866.20 $797,859.20
Hollywood Casino
FEEKY EEE CEElE REEI 16 0 $961.92 $0.00 $461,719.50 $0.00 $461,719.50 $69,257.93 $23,085.97 $369,375.60
November 2021 ’ ) ' ’ ) ' ' ! ) ! ’ ! )
Rocky Gap Casino Resort
Ocean Downs Casino
November 2021 18 0 $1,801.08 $0.00 $972,583.00 $0.00 $972,583.00 $145,887.45 $48,629.15 $778,066.40
Ocean Downs Casino




