

November 2021 Casino Revenue Worksheet – SLOT MACHINES

Maryland Casino Slot Machine Revenue	# OF SLOTS	WIN PER UNIT (WPU)	TOTAL	EDUCATION TRUST FUND	HORSE RACING	LOCAL IMPACT GRANTS	ML&G OPERATIONAL EXPENSES	Small, Minority, Women Business /Commerce	CASINO SHARE
Total November 2021			\$105,847,249.05	\$40,681,173.57	\$7,221,302.17	\$5,755,079.81	\$1,055,541.72	\$1,557,107.23	\$49,577,044.55
TOTAL FY2022 TO DATE			\$566,571,457.98	\$217,690,264.70	\$38,654,439.51	\$30,835,709.16	\$5,636,678.40	\$8,338,237.12	\$265,416,129.09
MOM Notice and the				41%	7%	5.5%	1%	1.5%	44%
MGM National Harbor November 2021	2,131	\$609.37	\$39,014,712.04	\$16,016,410.34	\$2,733,613.03	\$2,148,105.31	\$389,573.07	\$585,794.72	\$17,141,215.57
MGM National Harbor FY2022 to date			\$201,126,082.99	\$82,861,555.02	\$14,129,512.44	\$11,106,989.29	\$1,999,997.11	\$3,028,154.95	\$87,999,874.18
1 1 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3				36%	7%	5.5%	1%	1.5%	49%
Live! Casino & Hotel November 2021	3,764	\$354.87	\$40,274,495.24	\$14,581,062.52	\$2,828,352.91	\$2,223,220.13	\$400,714.25	\$606,148.15	\$19,634,997.28
Live! Casino & Hotel FY2022 to date			\$209,464,424.64	\$75,910,544.56	\$14,718,437.67	\$11,570,257.11	\$2,082,215.84	\$3,154,394.80	\$102,028,574.66
				39%	7%	5.5%	1%	1.5%	46%
Horseshoe November 2021	1,427	\$241.63	\$10,357,071.97	\$4,044,081.90	\$725,573.89	\$570,153.50	\$103,442.09	\$155,484.72	\$4,758,335.87
Horseshoe Casino FY2022 to date			\$58,536,917.26	\$22,916,100.52	\$4,107,988.55	\$3,228,778.74	\$583,057.04	\$880,365.82	\$26,820,626.59
		-		46%	7%	5.5%	1%	1.5%	39%
Hollywood Casino November 2021	726	\$277.62	\$6,052,036.83	\$2,785,593.91	\$423,887.05	\$333,079.33	\$60,466.03	\$90,834.88	\$2,358,175.63
Hollywood Casino FY2022 to date			\$33,569,996.70	\$15,474,316.69	\$2,354,638.53	\$1,850,562.04	\$334,646.86	\$504,603.02	\$13,051,229.56
				32%	7%	5.5%	1%	1.5%	53%
Ocean Downs Casino November 2021		\$245.82	\$5,670,463.43	\$1,817,578.82	\$397,238.90	\$312,147.90	\$56,636.53	\$85,125.05	\$3,001,736.23
Ocean Downs Casino FY2022 to date	768		\$38,543,522.43	\$12,385,905.53	\$2,703,302.82	\$2,124,565.95	\$384,267.12	\$579,320.88	\$20,366,160.13
				32%	0.0%	3.75%	1%	0.75%	60%
Rocky Gap Casino Resort November 2021	618	\$241.15	\$4,478,469.54	\$1,436,446.08	\$112,636.39	\$168,373.64	\$44,709.75	\$33,719.71	\$2,682,583.97
Rocky Gap Casino Resort FY2022 to date			\$25,330,513.96	\$8,141,842.38	\$640,559.50	\$954,556.03	\$252,494.43	\$191,397.65	\$15,149,663.97

Percentages are base statutory amounts. Dollar totals include additional contributions to state accounts from expired tickets, due to changes to statutes. Therefore, dollar amounts differ from statutory percentages.

November 2021 Casino Revenue Worksheet – TABLE GAMES

Maryland Casino Table Game Revenue	NUMBER OF BANKED TABLES	NUMBER OF NON- BANKED TABLES	BANKED TABLES WPT	NON- BANKED TABLES WPT	BANKED TABLES	NON-BANKED TABLES	TOTAL	EDUCATION TRUST FUND	LOCAL JURISDICTIONS	CASINO SHARE
TOTAL November 2021					\$51,129,705.94	\$3,386,634.00	\$54,516,339.94	\$8,177,450.99	\$2,725,817.00	\$43,613,071.95
TOTAL FY2022 Year to Date					\$245,308,448.22	\$17,455,483.00	\$262,763,931.22	\$39,414,589.70	\$13,138,196.53	\$210,211,144.99
								15%	5%	80%
MGM National Harbor November 2021	164	37	\$5,547.20	\$1,397.44	\$27,292,216.20	\$1,551,156.00	\$28,843,372.20	\$4,326,505.83	\$1,442,168.61	\$23,074,697.76
MGM National Harbor FY2022 TO DATE					\$123,676,293.28	\$8,155,928.00	\$131,832,221.28	\$19,774,833.19	\$6,591,611.06	\$105,465,777.03
Live! Casino & Hotel November 2021	137	50	\$4,031.95	\$900.17	\$16,571,331.29	\$1,350,257.00	\$17,921,588.29	\$2,688,238.24	\$896,079.42	\$14,337,270.63
Live! Casino & Hotel FY2022 TO DATE					\$81,675,783.05	\$6,779,931.00	\$88,455,714.05	\$13,268,357.10	\$4,422,785.71	\$70,764,571.24
Horseshoe Casino November 2021	114	23	\$1,454.62	\$499.96	\$4,974,783.95	\$344,969.00	\$5,319,752.95	\$797,962.94	\$265,987.65	\$4,255,802.36
Horseshoe Casino FY2022 TO DATE					\$27,335,208.82	\$1,863,086.00	\$29,198,294.82	\$4,379,744.22	\$1,459,914.74	\$23,358,635.86
Hollywood Casino November 2021	13	5	\$2,197.62	\$935.01	\$857,072.00	\$140,252.00	\$997,324.00	\$149,598.60	\$49,866.20	\$797,859.20
Hollywood Casino FY2022 TO DATE					\$4,478,450.00	\$656,538.00	\$5,134,988.00	\$770,248.21	\$256,749.39	\$4,107,990.40
Rocky Gap Casino Resort November 2021	16	0	\$961.92	\$0.00	\$461,719.50	\$0.00	\$461,719.50	\$69,257.93	\$23,085.97	\$369,375.60
Rocky Gap Casino Resort FY2022 TO DATE					\$2,992,375.07	\$0.00	\$2,992,375.07	\$448,856.28	\$149,618.73	\$2,393,900.06
Ocean Downs Casino November 2021	18	0	\$1,801.08	\$0.00	\$972,583.00	\$0.00	\$972,583.00	\$145,887.45	\$48,629.15	\$778,066.40
Ocean Downs Casino FY2022 TO DATE					\$5,150,338.00	\$0.00	\$5,150,338.00	\$772,550.70	\$257,516.90	\$4,120,270.40